
Academic Senate Elections Results  
2022 Election: Fall 2023-Spring 2025 Term 
 
President (no majority)  Votes 
Dan Clark   6 
Beatriz Herrera   3 
James Maritato   3 
Alex Kolesnik   2 
David Carlander   1 
Erik Martinsen   1 
Heather Aguilar   1 
Marian Carrasco Nungaray 1 
Paula Munoz   1 
Peter Sezzi   1 
Preston Pipal   1 
Sharon Beynon   1 
Stephanie Barance  1 
Tania De Clerck   1 
(24 votes, 20 abstentions) 
 
Vice President (no majority) Votes 
Marian Carrasco-Nungaray 5 
Heather Aguilar   2 
Alex Kolesnik   1 
Cari Lange   1 
Colleen Coffey   1 
Dan Clark   1 
Gema Sanchez   1 
Kammy Algiers   1 
Nathan Cole   1 
Peter Sezzi   1 
Rachel Johnson   1 
Rubisela Gamboa  1 
Scott Brewer   1 
Stephanie branca  1 
(19 votes, 25 abstentions) 
 
Secretary    Votes 
Jennifer Garner   41 
Marian Carrasco-Nungaray 1  
(42 votes, 1 abstention) 
 
Treasurer (no majority)  Votes 
Stephanie Branca  3 
Andrea Horrigan  1 
Daniel Gonzalez-Albor  1 
Gema Sanchez   1 
Heather Aguilar   1 



Jack Bennet   1 
James Maritato    1 
Joe Selzer   1 
Kammy Algiers   1 
Linda Kennedy    1 
Paula Munoz   1 
Ron Mules   1 
Rubisela Gamboa  1 
Tania De Clerk   1 
(16 votes, 28 abstentions) 
 
 
 
 
Runoff Election Results 
 
President   Votes 
Alex Kolesnik   44 
Gema Espinoza Sanchez  13 
Preston Pipal   1 
Tania De Clerck   1 
Peter Sezzi   1 
Beatriz Herrera   1 
Dan Clark   1 
Ty Gardner   1 
Marian Carrasco  1 
Anyone else   1 
Dan Clark    1 
 
Vice President   Votes 
Rachel Johnson   43 
Gema Espinoza Sanchez  24 
Marian Carasco   1 
 
Secretary   Votes 
Gema Espinoza Sanchez  54 
Marian Carrasco  3 
Jaclyn Walker    2 
Stephanie Branca  1 


